

Fremont County Board of Commissioners Proclamation

FREMONT FALL HERITAGE DAYS

SEPTEMBER 7 – NOVEMBER 7, 2021

WHEREAS, Fremont County was created on November 1, 1861 by the Colorado Territorial government as one of the state's 17 original counties; and

WHEREAS, Fremont County will celebrate its 160th anniversary on November 1, 2021 and Cañon City the 150th anniversary of its Incorporation on April 2, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Fremont County Heritage Commission wishes to recognize the 160 years of determination, grit and resourcefulness demonstrated by the county's residents, businesses and local governments; and

WHEREAS, the Fremont County Heritage Commission, in cooperation with the Fremont County Historical Society, Royal Gorge Regional Museum & History Center and the Western Fremont County Historical Society, recognizes Fremont Fall Heritage Days during September, October and November to celebrate our heritage and historical resources;

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE PROCLAIMED by the County Commissioners of Fremont County that September 7, 2021 through November 7, 2021, is hereby designated as **FREMONT FALL HERITAGE DAYS.** The County Commissioners do urge all people of Fremont County to participate in identifying, preserving, promoting and celebrating our rich heritage and historical resources during this period and throughout the year.

Signed this 24th day of August, 2021.

Kevin Grantham District 1	Debbie Bell District 2	Dwayne McFall District 3